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B. Received by (Prin?ed Name)

C, Date of Deliv;z

3$-207

1. Article Addressed to:

H+4-173

Poolo. Wyt

NS howoman Ve

%4 &()C.?O‘:\- ; wV 39330

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type

[ Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandise
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

- Complete ltems 1 2 and 3. Also complete «
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
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| PERMIT No./;\/yg
DODDRIDGE COUNTY
FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT

PERMIT

PURPOSE FOR PERMIT: (5 A€, L E

SSUEDTO . LEST Twoo )y ARCEN S 1, D SB P27

ADDRESS: % 2 / g/ﬁw\/ S Sk:sg-;'sfaé Gy, P20
.vaf“Wd-KM TEASS D6 /02—

PROJECT ADDRESS: /27 /At Asecm KD ¥ SwsKE ﬁm/

ISSUED BY: /// Wé,,é /fﬁ,ﬂﬂ,@w/

DATE: 43 —J I/" /6/

7

STRUCTION MUST START WITHIN 180 DAYS FROM ISSUED DATE. PERMIT EXPIRES IN 12 MONTHS FROM

CON
ENTION IS NEEDED A REQUEST MUST BE MADE IN WRITING STATING A REASON FOR THE

ISSUED DATE. IF EXT
EXTENTION.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED ON THE PREMISES IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE SO AS TO BE CLEARLY

VISIBLE FROM THE STREET.




Doddridge County, West Virginia

RECEIPT NO: 1658 DATE: 2014/02/13
FROM: |

THRASHER GROUP AMOUNT: $ 7,263.98

SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY THREE DOLLARS AND 98 CENTS

FOR: #14-173 CRESTWOOD BANNER-HYRE PIPELINE

00000080348 FP-BUILDING PERMITS ' 020-318 TOTAL: $7,263.98
MICHAEL HEADLEY , MEC
SHERIFF & TREASURER CLERK

Customer Copy




Legal Advertisement:

Doddridge County

Floodplain Permit Application

Please take notice that on the 12th day of March, 2014
CRESTWOOD MARCELLUS MIDSTREAM LLC -
BANNER TO HYRE PIPELINE £ 4 =173
filed an

application for a Floodplain Permit to develop land located at or

about: SURFACE OWNERS: THELMA PASCO , JAMES CHARLES,
PAMELA & DARREL SWISHER AND PAULA J HYRE ET AL.
NEW MILTON DISTRICT, D/B: 246/469,273/570 & WB: 43/508
TAX MAP: 13/24,13/26,13/32,8& 13/33.

The Application is on file with the Clerk of the County Court and

may be inspected or copied during regular business hours.

Any interested persons who desire to comment shall present

the same in writing by MARCH 31, 2014

Delivered to the:
Clerk of the County Court

118 E. Court Street, West Union, WV 26456.

Beth A Rogers, Doddridge County Clerk

Ralph Sandora, Jr., Doddridge County Flood Plain Manager




Doddridge County Floodplain Fee Calculator

Estimated Construction Costs $1,352,795.00

Amount over $100,000 $1,252,795.00

Initial Fee $1,000.00

$5 per $1,000 over $100,000 $6,263.98

Cost for Permit $7,263.98

Item Amount Units Cost / Unit Total

Super Silt Fence 2899 Linear Feet $5.00 $14,495.00
(3) Pipelines 1479| Linear Feet $900.00| $1,331,100.00
Restore Disturbed Area 3.6 Acres $2,000.00 $7,200.00




THRASKHER FiLes

February 28, 2014 DODDRIOGE CCL&RK
Doddridge County Commission
118 East Court Street

West Union, WV 26456

RE: Doddridge County Location Improvement Permit
Crestwood Marcellus Midstream LLC
Banner to Hyre Pipeline, Doddridge County, West Virginia
Thrasher Group Project # 101-015-0219

To whom it may concern:

On behalf of Crestwood Marcellus Midstream LLC (Crestwood), The Thrasher Group
Inc., is submitting to your office for review and approval an application package for a

Doddridge County Location Improvement Permit for a proposed pipeline project in the
USGS New Milton 7.5 minute quadrangle of Doddridge County, WV.

The proposed Banner to Hyre pipeline project will involve the installation of three (3)
buried steel natural gas pipelines across approximately 4573.63 linear feet (LF). The
proposed project will involve the installation of a twenty (20) inch, sixteen (16) inch, and
eight (8) inch pipeline within a seventy-five (75) foot construction right-of-way (ROW).
The proposed ROW contains approximately 10.16 acres. The proposed pipelines
originate at the Banner Compressor Station, located at 39.208046°N and 80.658752°W.
Termination of the proposed pipelines will occur within the existing ROW associated
with the Tichnel to Midpoint gathering line, located at 39.201064°N and 80.650074°W.

The proposed pipelines will enter the floodplain in two (2) separate locations. The
proposed pipelines will first cross the floodplain for approximately 326 LF using HDD
construction methods. The proposed pipelines will then cross the floodplain for
approximately 1,153 LF using open-cut construction methods. Please see attached WV
Flood Tool map and FIRM maps (Doddridge County Panel 235) with the pipeline
overlaid. Access to the proposed project will be obtained through existing previously
constructed and permitted access roads.

The USGS topographical map and aerial imagery map contained herein depict the
proposed limits of disturbance associated with construction. No above-ground or
underground structures are proposed to be constructed within the 100 year flood plain. In
addition, after construction, all material will be replaced to restore original elevation,
slope and contour. Note that all required federal and state permit applications have been
submitted for the project and are attached.

G0 wehite Qaks Boulevard » PO Box 340 = Baggaport, WV 26330 « 304 524 4108 phrawe ¢ 304 .G24 TBI1 4 * wranw thrasherang.com




TIHRASHER FILED
WIYMAR -3 PN 1:01
BETH A RUGERS

Doddridge County Commission COUNTY CLERK
February 28, 2014 DODDRIDGE COUNTY, Wv

Page 2 of 2

If any further documentation is required for this project, or if any questions may arise
please feel free to contact me at your convenience at (304) 326-6144 or
rboustany@thrashereng.com.

Sincerely,

TH R GROUP, INC.

I
Ryan S, Boustany
Staff Engineer

Enclosures

G0 white Jaks Bowevard « PO Box 940 » Brogapert, WY 26330 » 304 G523 4108 phone @ 304 624 7821 4+ » wuny thraisbenang com
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DODDRIDGE COUNTY LOCATION

IMPROVEMENT PERMIT

Crestwood

February 2014
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DODDRIDGE counTy FILED
FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERVIT MPRLICATION

BETH A ROGERS
COUNTY CLERK
IODDRIDG!—. COUNTY, WV
SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)

No work may start until a permit is issued.
The permit may be revoked if any false statements are /made herein.
If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.

Development shall not be used or occupied until a Certificate of Compliance is
issued.

The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of issuance.
Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local,
state, and federal requirements.

7. Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her
representative to make inspections to verify compliance.

8. I, THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN
ATTACHMENTS TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE “ﬂ/{m LW MA—
DATE 7/[7/3 l/‘4

N

o w

SECTION 2: PROPOSE DEVELOPMENT (TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT).

IF THE APPLICANT IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, THE NAME, ADDRESS, AND \
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF A NATURAL PERSON WHO SHALL BE APPOINTED BY
THE APPLICANT TO RECEIVE NOTICE PURSUANT TO ANY PROVISION OF THE
CURRENT DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE.

APPLICANT’S NAME: Crestwood Marcellus Midstream LLC.
ADDRESS: 801 Cherry Street, Suite 3800, Unit 20, Fort Worth TX, 76102

TELEPHONE NUMBER:_(817) 339-5400




BUILDER’S NAME: To be determined - request conditional approval
ADDRESS:
TELEPHONE NUMBER;

‘\\‘\|llllll'l
\
)

o Q/\N\N FLU
ENGlNEER’S NAME: Matthew Fluharty, PE The Thrasher Group INg./\\z\

..
Ralcy

.\S TE ;5"..7,9 R

ADDRESS: 600 White Oaks Boulevard, PO Box 940, Bridgeport WV 26330 S &% Y

TELEHONE NUMBER: (800) 273-6541 H , cTATE OF <
2%'2@v \§—
IO AT

PROJECT LOCATION: N PSS B

ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT)

DISTRICT:

DATE/FROM WHOM PROPERTY
PURCHASED:

LAND BOOK DESCRIPTION:

DEED BOOK REFERENCE:

TAX MAP REFERENCE:

EXISTING BUILDINGS/USES OF PROPERTY:

NAME OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY

ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY

To avoid delay in processing the application, please provide enough information to easily
identify the project location.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT




ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE

0 New Structure 0 Residential (1 — 4 Family)

(1 Addition 0 Residential (more than 4 Family)
{1 Alteration 1| Non-residential (floodproofing)
0 Relocation { Combined Use (res. & com.)

0 Demolition [ Replacement

1] Manufactured/Mobil Home

B. OTHER DEVEOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

0 Fill [ Mining (1 Drilling R . Pipelining
[l Grading

0 Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)

[ Watercourse Altercation (including dredging and channel modification)

0 Drainage Improvements (including culvert work)

(] Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

[ A Subdivision (including new expansion)

8 Individual Water or Sewer System

] Other (please specify)

C. STANDARD SITE PLAN OR SKETCH

1. SUBMIT ALL STANDARD SITE PLANS, IF ANY HAVE BEEN PREPARED.

2. IF STANDARD SITE PLANS HAVE NOT BEEN PREPARED:
SKETCH ON A SEPARATE 8 % X 11 INCH SHEET OF PAPER THE SHAPE AND LOCATION OF
THE LOT. SHOW THE LOCATION OF THE INTENDED CONSTRUCTION OR LAND USE
INDICATING BUILDING SETBACKS, SIZE & HEIGHT. IDENTIFY EXISTING BUILDINGS,
STRUCTURES OR LAND USES ON THE PROPERTY.

3. SIGN AND DATE THE SKETCH.

ACTUAL TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS OF THE COMPLETE DEVELOPMENT
IRRESPECTIVE OF WHETHER ALL OR ANY PART OF THE SUBJECT PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT IS WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN $

D. ADJACENT AND/OR AFFECTED LANDOWNERS:

3




1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF ALL OWNERS OF SURFACE TRACTS ADJACENT TO THE AREA
OF THE SURFACE TRACT (UP & DOWN STREAM) UPON WHICH THE PROPOSED -
ACTIVITY WILL OCCUR AND ALL OTHER SURFACE OWNERS UP & DOWN STREAM)
WHO OWN PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS IS DEMONSTRATED
BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY (IF ONE HAS BEEN COMPLETED).

NAME: NAME:
ADDRESS: ADDRESS:
NAME: NAME:
ADDRESS: ADDRESS:

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE
LOCATED UPON ANY ADJACENT PROPERTY AT THE TIME THE FLOODPLAIN PERMIT
APPLICATION IS FILED AND THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT

RESIDING IN ANY HOME ON ANY PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS
IS DEMONSTRATED BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY.

NAME: NAME:

ADDRESS: ADDRESS:
"NAME: NAME:

ADDRESS: ADDRESS:

E. CONFIRMATION FORM

THE APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGES, AGREES, AND CONFIRMS THAT HE/IT WILL PAY
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF INVOICE BY THE COUNTY FOR ALL EXPENSES RELATIVE TO
THE PERMIT APPLICATION PROCESS GREATER THAN THE REQUIRED DEPOSIT FOR EXPENSES
INCLUDING:

(A)  PERSONAL SERVICE OF PROCESS BY THE DODDRIDGE COUNTY SHERIFF AT THE

RATES PERMITTED BY LAW FOR SUCH SERVICE.
(B)  SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.
(C)  PUBLICATION.




(D) COURT REPORTING SERVICES AT ANY HEARINGS REQUESTED BY THE APPLICANT.
(E) CONSULTANTS AND/OR HEARING EXPERTS UTILIZED BY DODDRIDGE COUNTY
FLOODPLAIN ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR FLOODPLAIN APPEALS BOARD FOR
REVIEW OF MATERIALS AND/OR TESTIMONY REGARDING THE EFFICACY OF
GRANTING OR DENYING THE APPLICANT’S FLOODPLAIN PERMIT. :

NAME (PRINT): M@W-{,\,« Fuw‘l’b\'
SIGNATURE: "M/(MV )’Mh—/ DATE: Z/ W//d'/

After completing SECTION 2, APPLICANT should submit form to Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative for review.

SECTION 3: FLOODPLAIN DETERMINATION (to be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

|
THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS LOCATED ON:

FIRM Panel: ,:2 ) 5 C

Dated: VO~ -\ \‘

[ Is NOT located in a Specific Flood Hazard Area (Notify applicant that the application
review is complete and NO FLOOPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED).

[] . Islocated in Special Flood Hazard Area.
FIRM zone designation

100-Year flood elevation is: NGVD (MSL)

Unavailable

The proposed development is located in a floodway.
FBFM Panel No.

See section 4 for additional instructions.




SIGNED 4,/ %@gﬁvwh/ DATE__J—3/~/ [

SECTION 4: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED (To be completed by
Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

The applicant must submit the documents checked below before the application can be
processed.

0 A plan showing the location of all existing structures, water bodies, adjacent roads, lot
dimensions and proposed development.

[ Development plans, drawn to scale, and specifications, including where applicable:
details for anchoring structures, storage tanks, proposed elevation of lowest floor,
(including basement or crawl space), types of water resistant materials used below the
first floor, details of flood proffing of utilities located below the first floor and details of
enclosures below the first floor. Also

)] Subdivision or other development plans (If the subdivision or development exceeds 50
lots or 5 acres, whichever is the lesser, the applicant must provide 100-year flood
elevations if they are not otherwise available).

[ Plans showing the extent of watercourse relocation and/or landform alterations.
i Top of new fill elevation Ft. NGVD (MSL). |

For floodproofing structures applicant must attach certification from registered
engineer or architect.

[ Certification from a registered engineer that the proposed activity in a regulatory
floodway will not result in any increase in the height of the 100-year flood. A copy of all
data and calculations supporting this finding must also be submitted.

[ Manufactured homes located in a floodplain area must have a West Virginia
Contractor’s License and a Manufactured Home Installation License as required by the
Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).




SECTION 5: PERMIT DETERMINATION (To be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

I have determined that the proposed activity (type is or is not) in conformance with ,
provisions of the Floodplain Ordinance adopted by the County Commission of Doddridge

County on May 21, 2013. The permit is issued subject to the conditions attached to and
made part of this permit.

SIGNED DATE

If the Floodplain Administrator/Manager found that the above was not in conformance
with the provisions of the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance and/or denied that
application, the applicant may complete an appealing process below.

APPEALS:  Appealed to the County Commission of Doddridge County? [] Yes {} No
Hearing Date:

County Commission Decision - Approved [] Yes {I No

CONDITIONS:

SECTION 6: AS-BUILT ELEVATIONS (To be submitted by APPLICANT before
Certificate of Compliance is issued).

The following information must be provided for project structures. This section must be

completed by a registered professional engineer or a licensed land surveyor (or attacha
certification to this application).




COMPLETE 1 OR 2 BELOW:

1 Actual (As-Built) Elevation of the top of the lowest floor (including basement or
crawl space is FT. NGVD (MSL)
2 Actual (As Built) elevation of floodproofing is FT. NGVD (MSL)

Note: Any work performed prior to submittal of the above information is at risk of the
applicant.

SECTION 7: COMPLIANCE ACTION (To be completed by the Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative).

The Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative will complete this section
as applicable based on inspection of the project to ensure compliance with the Doddridge
County Floodplain Ordinance.

INSPECTIONS:

DATE: BY:

DEFICIENCIES ? Y/N

COMMENTS

SECTION 8: CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (To be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative).

Certificate of Compliance issued: DATE: BY:




CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
FOR DEVELOPMENT IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA
(OWNER MUST RETAIN)

PERMIT NUMBER:
PERMIT DATE:

PURPOSE -

CONSTRUCTION LOCATION:

OWNER’S ADDRESS:

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED BY THE FLOODPLAIN
ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR HIS/HER AGENT.

COMPLIANCE IS HEREBY CERTIFIED WITH THE REQUIREMENT OF THE
FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF
DODDRIDGE COUNTY ON MAY 21, 2013.

SIGNED DATE




SURFACE LAND OWNERS

<y

City, St, Zip_°

Dist. Name | Dist Map Par Sub Owner Address Loc Book Page Legal Des.
PASCO
THELMA JO & NEW
NEW JAMES PAUL ELLENBORO, MEATHOUSE
MILTON 6 13 24 CHARLES POBOX 309 WV 26346 MRI_';TZOSN WB43 >08 47.9 AC
ANTERO
RESOURCES
SWISHER .
NEW PAMELA 3786 NEW NEW SNAKE RUN
MILTON 6 13 26 (MOORE) & | MEATHOUS | MILTON, WV | MILTON 246 469 15.42 ACTWO
DARRELE RD 26411 RT 25/7 TRS
{SURV)
715 NEW
NEW HYRE JUSTINE BRIDGEPORT, MEATHOUSE
MILTON 6 13 32 PAULA ETAL LAWMAN WV 26330 MILTON 273 >70 1/3 INT 56.6 AC
AVE RT 25
' 715 NEW
NEW HYRE JUSTINE BRIDGEPORT, MEATHOUSE
MILTON 6 13 33 PAULA ETAL LAWMAN WV 26330 MILTON 273 >70 1/3 INT 107 AC
AVE RT 25
UPSTREAM LAND OWNERS
Dist. Name | Dist. Map | Par Sub Owner Address City, St., Zip Loc Book Page Legal Des..
NEW '
NEW YOUNG 216 SNAKE SNAKE RUN 31
MILTON 6 13 12 2 MELINDA S RUN RD MILTON, WV | RT25/8 | AP40 362 PO

26411




DOWN STREAM PROPERTY OWNERS

Dist. Name | Dist. | Map | Par Sub Owner Address City, St., Zip | Loc Book. Page Legal Des.
SWISHER
NEW PAMELA 3786 NEW NEW SNAKE RUN
MILTON 6 13 26 (MOORE) & MEATHOUS | MILTON, WV | MILTON 246 469 15.42 ACTWO
DARREL E RD 26411 RT 25/7 TRS
{SURV)
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- STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NEW MILTON DISTRICT

DODDRIDGE COUNTY SHEET B

Office of Assessor Date, Aria) Photographys awts, a2 Date, Map: aa, e
Photo Nor amy 3 Scale o0




WYV Flood Map

]

This map is not the official regulatory FIRM or DFIRM. Its purpose is to assist with determining potential flood risk for the sclected location.

-J?- L ocation of the mouse click

Flood Hazard Zone
(1% annual chance floodplain)

User Notes:

Disclaimer:
The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance Program. It does not
necessarily identify all arcas subject to flooding, particularly from local drainage sources of small size.
To obtain more detailed information in areas where Base Flood Elevations have been determined,
users are encouraged to consult the latest Flood Profile data contained in the official flood insurance
study. These studies are available online at www.msc.fema.gov.

WV Flood Tool is supported by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV GIS Technical Center

(http://www.Map WV .gov/flood)

Map Created on 2/26/2014

Elevation: About 1021 feet

Location (long, lat): 80.697991 W, 39.21238] N
Location (UTM 17N): (526073, 4340389)
FEMA Issued Flood Map: 54017C0230C
Contacts: Doddridge County

CRS Information: No CRS information available

Parcel Number:




. { Rogers, Doddridge C
“#..Ralph Sandora, Jr., Doddridgé Co

%

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF DODDRIDGE, TO WIT

1, Virginia Nicholson, Editor of THE
HERALD RECORD, a weekly newspaper
published regularly, in Doddridge County,
West Virginia, Do Hereby Certify Upon
Qath That the Accompanying Legal Notice
Entitled:

...........................................

was published in said paperfor. .. 70 ... ... ..

¢
successive weeks beginning with the issue

A

ofma‘L’/L(—/g; ........... 2014 and

s

WORDSPACE at....://5 .. ... cents a word
. 2

amounts to the sum of S . j%/j ............

FOR FIRST PUBLICATION, SECOND
PUBLICATION IS 75% OF THE FIRST
PUBLICATION .

S .. AV

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED

ZZ.
BEFORE ME THIS THE .. <2/ .. " .. DAY

OF ... W(M ................. 2014

iy, OFFICIAL SEAL
&, Notary Public, State Of West Virginia
. (“( -y LAURA J ADAMS
< ; 212 Edmond Straet

S West Union, WV 26456
My Commission Expires June 14, 2023

PIITI D




eILIBAIA 1S9M - A3uno)) 38pLppod

auljpdid a1AH 03 Jauueg ——
Wq_mem//m\,m__._—_J__._._. UOI1BY07 DS :1 N4 P 15940

A 7))
. 1 | s/

4.\ n\\

trozjozjt

y .
G

# Fm.
\\_..‘.n.,/
‘\\\M‘\ " -

/5 .... —
SN

1 .0_(__)0_ feet ==

Quad: New Milton 2/
1inch

AOIl: 10.16 acres

Jindex
Aol




IO TR b\ S e _ 0
N ; MAP SCALE 1" = 1000°

1000

-

WEST VIRGINIA
AND INCORPORATED AREAS

PANEL 235 OF 325
(SEE MAP INDEX FOR FIRM PANEL LAYOUT)
TAINS:

COMMUNITY NUMBER PANE SUFFIX
DOUDRIDGE COUNTY 540029 0235 [

Notice to User: The Map Number shown below
should be used when placing map orders; the
Community Number shown above should be
usad on insurance applications for the subject
community.

MAP NUMBER
54017C0235C

MAP REVISED
OCTOBER 4, 2011

Federal Emergency Management Agency

= FIRM

0l FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP
DODDRIDGE COUNTY,
<

This s an ofMclal copy of a portion of the above referenced flood map. it
| was extracted using F-MIT On-Une. This map deoes not reflect changes
et or amendments which may have been made subsequent to the date on the
i {‘,;;?, Tl '_.7!';{-; g T title block. For the latest product information about National Floed Insurance
B s by Tl Ll Program flood mape check the FEMA Flood Map Store at www.msc.fema. gov
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Figure 2: NWI Mapper
Banner to Hyre Pipeline
Doddridge County - West Virginia

Note dNWI,data'is downleaded,from the

USiFish. & Wildlife'website’and used

E without any edits’ormodificaitons

NWI > " There/are no wetlandiareasnearthis
JAaol b s location;according to this data:
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By: TDavis

Streams (]

Ephemeral ©)
—— Intermittent ®
—— Perennial 0]
L IPEM

Confluence Point
Culvert Entrance
Culvert Exit
Ordinary High Water

—— Pipeline

[JAccess Road [ Index

V.”] Workspace

Surrounding AOI

1inch = 100 feet [_JAOI

‘!l

sidy
THRASIHER

L
Y

2/26/2014

Delineation

.«
=
U =
£
O -
o B
e
v
>
2SS
23
| .

U 5o
C U
(==
3
@ 3
a

Figure 4.1
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Figure 4.2

Streams @ Confluence Point
Ephemeral @ Culvert Entrance
— Intermittent ® Culvert Exit
— Perennial @ Ordinary High Water
| PEM —— Pipeline
(1 Access Road [ __|Index
71 Workspace Surrounding AOI !
1inch = 100 feet [_JAOI 4 - -~ . '

SeUEEs 237 Digl ACIOPEME e ¢ 5’1#:’[ ed, USDA USG "\' AEXI Geimanpir G AC grid. JERIMIET SHISSTOR OMATIARECRG Sy Commm

c Crestwood




By: TDavis

Streams @ Confluence Point
Ephemeral @ Culvert Entrance
~— Intermittent ® Culvert Exit

—— Perennial © Ordinary High Water §

| PEM —— Pipeline
[ Access Road [__]Index
/A Workspace Surrounding AOI
1inch = 100 feet [_JAOI

Wi
0031 acres

o

=4 Calneahg), Al CN, 1GR swdssters, tie 66 EiUs Cermniy

TRIRASIRER

Delineation

o
&
v =
£
o -
oy
o

v >
£ 5
=g
28
—_

U 5o
C o
€ =
33
@ 3
[a

Figure 4.3
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By: TDavis

1 1/4 Mile Buffer
Non-Forested Area

dCJaol

4.86 Forested Acres in AQOI

107.76 Forested Acres in 1/4 Mile Buffer
1 inch = 500 feet
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